GIFTS AND DONATIONS REGISTER

Name (Councillor)

Position

- l: ll Il N B ". |. ll R S in accordance with Section 56B of the Local Government Act 1993

Description of Gift

$ (estimate) Provider

Comments

2022
7/02/2022
20/04/2022
20/04/2022
1/08/2022
3/08/2022
18/8/2022
20/8/2022
28/12/2022
2023
29/01/2023
Feb-23
Mar-23
Apr-23
May-23
Jun-23
Jul-23
Aug-23
Sep-23
Oct-23
Nov-23
Dec-23
2024
Jan-24
Feb-24
Mar-24
Apr-24
27/04/2024
May-24
Jun-24
Jul-24
16/08/2024

Cr Gray
Cr Owen
Cr Owen
Cr Gray
Cr Gray
Cr Gray
Cr Gray
Cr Gray

Cr Gray

Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations

Nil Declarations

Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Cr Murtagh

Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations
Nil Declarations

Cr Gray

Mayor
Councillor
Councillor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor

Mayor

Councillor

Mayor

Lunch

Dinner

Coffee

Coffee

Coffee and Lunch

ZooDoo animal encounter visit
SFLW Grand final entry & lunch

Taste of Tasmania - entry & lunch

Corporate box - Jack Jumpers basketball

Dinner and Art Exhibition (Wrest Point)

Lunch +wine - Derwent Estate Winery

LR () ) B O B ) B OO B O B V)

$

$

50.00
60.00
4.60
6.00
12.00
285.00
55.00
100.00

750.00

98.00 Federation of Chinese Association of Tasmania

150.00

Emmanuel Kalis

Brighton Football Club

Andrew Scott

Penny & Mark

Ministers Rockliff, Howlett & Tucker
ZooDoo

Southern Football League

Jane Howlett

Jack Jumpers Basketball

Marriner Group

Cove Hill shopping complex development
President's luncheon 2021
Tea Tree Resident

Jetty Project

Politician for Prosser. Mrs Gray included in invite.

Mayor & Mrs Gray included in invite.



G ": T S A N D D ll N A T Ill N S R E G IS TE H - l: ll Il N [: ". |. ll R S in accordance with Section 56B of the Local Government Act 1993

Name (Councillor) Position Description of Gift $ (estimate) Provider Comments
18/09/2024 Cr Gray Mayor Dinner - Parliament House $ 80.00 Anita Dow & Jen Butler MP
Oct-24 Nil Declarations
Nov-24 Nil Declarations
Dec-24 Cr Owen Councillor Beanie, hat, keyring & Stubbie holder S 32.00 Tasbulk, Bridgewater
2025
10/01/2025 Cr Gray Mayor Entry to Jack Jumpers basketball game $ 100.00 Minister for Local Government (Kerry Vincent)
Feb-25 Nil Declarations
Mar-25 Nil Declarations
Apr-25 Nil Declarations
May-25 Nil Declarations
Jun-25 Nil Declarations
Jul-25 Nil Declarations
Aug-25 Nil Declarations
Sep-25 Nil Declarations
Oct-25 Nil Declarations
Nov-25 Nil Declarations
Dec-25 Nil Declarations
2026
Jan-26 Nil Declarations

Feb-26 Nil Declarations



	Councillors

