

**GIFTS AND DONATIONS REGISTER - COUNCILLORS** in accordance with Section 56B of the *Local Government Act 1993*

Date	Name (Councillor)	Position	Description of Gift	\$ (estimate)	Provider	Comments
<b>2022</b>						
7/02/2022	Cr Gray	Mayor	Lunch	\$ 50.00	Emmanuel Kalis	Cove Hill shopping complex development
20/04/2022	Cr Owen	Councillor	Dinner	\$ 60.00	Brighton Football Club	President's luncheon 2021
20/04/2022	Cr Owen	Councillor	Coffee	\$ 4.60	Andrew Scott	Tea Tree Resident
1/08/2022	Cr Gray	Mayor	Coffee	\$ 6.00	Penny & Mark	Jetty Project
3/08/2022	Cr Gray	Mayor	Coffee and Lunch	\$ 12.00	Ministers Rockliff, Howlett & Tucker	
18/8/2022	Cr Gray	Mayor	ZooDoo animal encounter visit	\$ 285.00	ZooDoo	
20/8/2022	Cr Gray	Mayor	SFLW Grand final entry & lunch	\$ 55.00	Southern Football League	
28/12/2022	Cr Gray	Mayor	Taste of Tasmania - entry & lunch	\$ 100.00	Jane Howlett	Politician for Prosser. Mrs Gray included in invite.
<b>2023</b>						
29/01/2023	Cr Gray	Mayor	Corporate box - Jack Jumpers basketball	\$ 750.00	Jack Jumpers Basketball	Mayor & Mrs Gray included in invite.
Feb-23	Nil Declarations					
Mar-23	Nil Declarations					
Apr-23	Nil Declarations					
May-23	Nil Declarations					
Jun-23	Nil Declarations					
Jul-23	Nil Declarations					
Aug-23	Nil Declarations					
Sep-23	Nil Declarations					
Oct-23	Nil Declarations					
Nov-23	Nil Declarations					
Dec-23	Nil Declarations					
<b>2024</b>						
Jan-24	Nil Declarations					
Feb-24	Nil Declarations					
Mar-24	Nil Declarations					
Apr-24	Nil Declarations					
27/04/2024	Cr Murtagh	Councillor	Dinner and Art Exhibition (Wrest Point)	\$ 98.00	Federation of Chinese Association of Tasmania	
May-24	Nil Declarations					
Jun-24	Nil Declarations					
Jul-24	Nil Declarations					
16/08/2024	Cr Gray	Mayor	Lunch + wine - Derwent Estate Winery	\$ 150.00	Marriner Group	

**GIFTS AND DONATIONS REGISTER - COUNCILLORS** in accordance with Section 56B of the *Local Government Act 1993*

<b>Date</b>	<b>Name (Councillor)</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Description of Gift</b>	<b>\$ (estimate)</b>	<b>Provider</b>	<b>Comments</b>
18/09/2024	Cr Gray	Mayor	Dinner - Parliament House	\$ 80.00	Anita Dow & Jen Butler MP	
Oct-24	Nil Declarations					
Nov-24	Nil Declarations					
Dec-24	Cr Owen	Councillor	Beanie, hat, keyring & Stubbie holder	\$ 32.00	Tasbulk, Bridgewater	
<b>2025</b>						
10/01/2025	Cr Gray	Mayor	Entry to Jack Jumpers basketball game	\$ 100.00	Minister for Local Government (Kerry Vincent)	
Feb-25	Nil Declarations					
Mar-25	Nil Declarations					
Apr-25	Nil Declarations					
May-25	Nil Declarations					
Jun-25	Nil Declarations					
Jul-25	Nil Declarations					
Aug-25	Nil Declarations					
Sep-25	Nil Declarations					
Oct-25	Nil Declarations					
Nov-25	Nil Declarations					
Dec-25	Nil Declarations					
<b>2026</b>						
Jan-26	Nil Declarations					
Feb-26	Nil Declarations					